

Month Day, Year

Member Name Address City State ZIP

Notice of Data Breach

Re: Card Number Ending in ####

At SAFE Credit Union (SAFE), we take great care to keep your personal account information secure. As part of these ongoing efforts, we deploy security procedures to identify external threats and protect you. We are committed to notifying you in the most expedient manner and without unreasonable delay if your member information is suspected to have been compromised. SAFE wants to enable you to take actions to protect yourself against, or mitigate the damage from, identity theft or other possible harm.

| What happened? | Your debit card or credit card information may have been compromised during a recent ATM transaction occurring October 1, 2022, through November 23, 2022, at 2105 Town Center Plaza, Suite F-100, West Sacramento CA 95691. |
|--------------------------------|---|
| What information was involved? | Your debit or credit card number, cardholder name, and PIN may have been exposed during the window of compromise. |
| What are we doing? | SAFE is proactively monitoring your account, and you will not be liable for unauthorized charges. |
| What you can do | Please monitor your accounts: Closely review your monthly transactions using SAFE Online Banking, Mobile Banking, CALL-24 Phone Banking, or your monthly statements to ensure they match your records. Promptly respond to any fraud alert notifications from SAFE Credit Union to confirm validity of transactions. Contact SAFE immediately if you identify any discrepancies, and request to cancel your card and request a new one. Check your credit report at www.annualcreditreport.com. Visit www.consumer.gov/idtheft for additional resources. |
| For more information | Call (916) 979-7233 or (800) SEE-SAFE or go to safecu.org/yoursecurity. |